
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

January  2002  -  December 2002

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   13.4
 2,175.0

     3.4

    53.5
     0.0
    45.0

 133,723
 364

 5,172

 71,786
 0

 1,292

 154,328
 16

 5,003

 46,759
 0

 891

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  215,691

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 139,259

 73,078

 159,347

 47,650

-   12.6

    53.4

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,574,825

 11,481

 83,654

 5,574,825
 0

 11,481
 0

 83,654
 0

-    7.7
-  100.0

 3,489.0
     0.0

     4.9
     0.0

 11,096,422
 0

 23,867
 0

 168,695
 0

 12,022,833
 6,854

 665
 0

 160,751
 0

 5,521,597
 0

 12,386
 0

 85,041
 0

 5,521,597

 12,386

 85,041

 11,096,422

 23,867

 168,695

 12,029,687

 665

 160,751

-    7.8

 3,489.0

     4.9

 205,509  201,087      2.2
 6,828  5,910     15.5

 212,337  206,997      2.6Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 2,255
 1,099

 32,290
 4,721

-   93.0
-   76.7

Non-Commercial:

 244,008 -   11.6

 3,354  37,011 -   90.9Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,356,238  6,304,912  13,000,953 -    2.6 12,661,150
 104,213  106,522  169,243     24.5 210,735Transborder

Total - Commercial  6,460,451  6,411,434  12,871,885  13,170,196 -    2.3

Total - Non-Commercial  4,936  4,780  9,716  95,191 -   89.8

           0
       9,716

      93,499
       1,692

-  100.0
   474.2

           0
       4,780

           0
       4,936

Grand Total - Passengers  12,881,601  13,265,387 -    2.9 6,416,214 6,465,387

Total - Air Carrier    5,669,960    5,619,024   11,288,984   12,191,103 -    7.4

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      790,491      792,410    1,582,901      979,093     61.7

Domestic

International

Transborder

 781,413

 0

 9,078

 783,315

 0

 9,095

 1,564,728

 0

 18,173

 971,266

 0

 7,827

    61.1

     0.0

   132.2

Regional:
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Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 3,074
 0

 63

 2,700
 25

 0

 19,741
 0

 22

 5,422
 0
 0

 2,235
 0

 62

 1,552
 0
 0

 839
 0
 1

 1,148
 25

 0

-   84.4
     0.0

   188.7

-   50.2
   100.0
     0.0

 3,137

 2,725

 19,763

 5,422

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 2,297

 1,552

 840

 1,173

-   84.1

-   49.7

Grand Total - Cargo  5,862  25,186 3,850 2,012 -   76.7

 5,774  25,164 3,787 1,986Domestic
 88  22

-   77.1
   305.1 62 26

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




